Product
Construction
Insulation:
• XLPE (RW90 rated)
rated: 90°C wet/105°C dry
Shielding:
• Dual helically applied
copper tape shield

MIN. BEND
RADIUS
(PULL)OVER
ARMOUR
OVERALL
CABLE
AWG/kcmil
AWG/
kcmil
in/mm in/mm in/mm
lbs/1000ft
kg/km
30°C
ambient
lb/kg in/mm
8021HM1203007DR 3 12 18 0.503 / 12.78 0.743 / 18.88 0.823 / 20.91 401 / 597 30 157 / 71 14.8 / 376
8021HM1003007DR 3 10 16 0.595 / 15.11 0.835 / 21.21 0.915 / 23.24 544 / 810 40 249 / 113 16.5 / 418
8021HM0803007DR 3 8 14 0.657 / 16.69 0.897 / 22.79 0.977 / 24.82 687 / 1022 55 397 / 180 17.6 / 447
80213M0603007DR 3 6 12 0.801 / 20.35 1.041 / 26.45 1.121 / 28.48 1047 / 1559 75 629 / 285 20.2 / 513
80213M0403007DR 3 4 12 0.942 / 23.94 1.182 / 30.03 1.262 / 32.06 1357 / 2020 95 1002 / 454 22.7 / 577
80213M0203007DR 3 2 10 1.067 / 27.1 1.307 / 33.2 1.387 / 35.23 1809 / 2692 130 1593 / 723 25 / 634
80213M0103407DR 3 1 10 1.237 / 31.42 1.477 / 37.51 1.557 / 39.55 2286 / 3402 145 2009 / 911 28 / 712
80213M1/03407DR 3 1/0 10 1.323 / 33.6 1.563 / 39.7 1.659 / 42.14 2671 / 3975 170 2534 / 1150 29.9 / 758
80213M2/03407DR 3 2/0 10 1.415 / 35.95 1.655 / 42.05 1.751 / 44.48 3104 / 4620 195 3194 / 1449 31.5 / 801
80213M3/03407DR 3 3/0 8 1.525 / 38.74 1.83 / 46.48 1.926 / 48.92 3809 / 5669 225 4007 / 1818 34.7 / 881
80213M4/03407DR 3 4/0 8 1.645 / 41.79 1.95 / 49.54 2.046 / 51.98 4492 / 6685 260 5078 / 2304 36.8 / 936
80213M2503607DR 3 250 8 1.847 / 46.92 2.152 / 54.67 2.248 / 57.11 5328 / 7930 290 6000 / 2722 40.5 / 1028
80213M3503607DR 3 350 6 2.069 / 52.55 2.374 / 60.29 2.494 / 63.34 7008 / 10430 350 8400 / 3810 44.9 / 1140
80213M5003607DR 3 500 6 2.344 / 59.54 2.649 / 67.28 2.769 / 70.33 9214 / 13713 430 12000 / 5443 49.8 / 1266
80213M7503607DR 3 750 6 2.729 / 69.31 3.034 / 77.06 3.168 / 80.46 12906 / 19206 535 18000 / 8165 57 / 1448
  *Ampacity value based on Canadian Electrical Code, Version 2018, Table-2.